MEENAKSHI GOEL

+91 7007566768 o meenakshigoelspnl@gmail.com

OBJECTIVE

To contribute my best to the organisation and to utilize my skills and to perform the job to the best of my ability

with the zeal and continuous value addition.

EDUCATION

Master of Education
M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

Master of Arts
M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

Bachelor of Education
M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

Bachelor of Arts
M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

Higher Secondary, Class XlI
Uttar Pradesh Board (U.P. Board)

Secondary, Class X
Uttar Pradesh Board (U.P. Board)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

1988

1987

1985

1984

1982

1980

Assistant Professor
Department of Education
Gandhi Faiz-e-Aam (G.F.) College, Shahjahanpur

Oct 2007 - Present

Holds 15+ years of teaching experience in the department.Joining Date - 25 Oct 2007, Approval letter No 3=,

fd. /ETd./91(8)/2007/dtd. 23-10-2007.

PERSONAL DETAILS

Father's Name : Mr. Ram Avatar Goel
Date of Birth : 17/02/1966

Gender : Female

Nationality : Indian

Language Known : Hindi English

DECLARATION

| hearby declare that all the information given above is true to my knowledge and belief.

Date- 23-02-2022
Place- Shahjahanpur

Meenakshi Goel



