## MEENAKSHI GOEL

### +91 7007566768 meenakshigoelspn1@gmail.com

#### OBJECTIVE

To contribute my best to the organisation and to utilize my skills and to perform the job to the best of my ability with the zeal and continuous value addition.

### EDUCATION

Master of Education M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly	1988
<b>Master of Arts</b> M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly	1987
Bachelor of Education M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly	1985
Bachelor of Arts M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly	1984
Higher Secondary, Class XII Uttar Pradesh Board (U.P. Board)	1982
<b>Secondary, Class X</b> Uttar Pradesh Board (U.P. Board)	1980

### **PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE**

# Assistant Professor Department of Education

Gandhi Faiz-e-Aam (G.F.) College, Shahjahanpur

Holds 15+ years of teaching experience in the department.Joining Date - 25 Oct 2007, Approval letter No रू. वि. /सम्ब./91(8)/2007/dtd. 23-10-2007.

#### **PERSONAL DETAILS**

Father's Name : Mr. Ram Avatar Goel Date of Birth : 17/02/1966 Gender : Female Nationality : Indian Language Known : Hindi English

### DECLARATION

I hearby declare that all the information given above is true to my knowledge and belief.

Date- 23-02-2022 Place- Shahjahanpur

Meenakshi Goel

Oct 2007 - Present